

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14221/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2006 in WA No.769/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KODANDA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.

No.1:

Mr. S. Sathish Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Renuka Devi,Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam,Adv.

Mr. A Santha Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the first respondent.

affidavit be Reply may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder
filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order is stayed

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar