

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16467/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2007 in WA No. 1200/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KODANDA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E Padhanaban, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Muniyappa, Adv.

Mr. Anand Selvam, Adv.

Ms. K Indira, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel accepts notice. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks' thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Tag with SLP(C) 14221 of 2006.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master